KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION P aptmaer 7003

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Comminging ip # GO _O10806°
PRODUCTION .a.r. 823-123) OR FLUIDS (kAR 82-3-12308)

Operator Information: Well Information:

License #: 5003 APl & 15-081-216533 — OO-OJ\

Name: McCoy Petroleum Corporation Lease Name: SCHMIDT "D" wens: _ 1-29

Address: 8080 E. Central, Suite #300 Spot W2 SW SE sec_29 twp. 30 s Rng_ 31 [ East

Ciystaterzip: __ WVichita, KS67206-2366 County: Haskell X west

Contact Persan: ___Brent B. Reinhardt 660 Feetfrom [_] North / ) South Line of Section

Phone #: 316-686-2737 x 128 2310 Feet from East / |:| Wast Line of Section
X 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:

Formation: Atoka (Perfs): 5263-5267

Formation: eherokee Perts): 9207, 5258, 5156, 5138

Formation: =KC Swope (Pertsy. 46744677

Formation: (Perfs):.

Formation: (Perfs):

X 2. Estimated amount of fluld production to be commingled from each Interval:

Formation: Atoka sorp: O mcrro: 27 BWPD: o
Formation: oherokee BorD: O wcreD: 3 BWPD: 0
Formation: SWOPe BorD: ___ 62 wmcreo: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: BOPD: — MCFPD: BWPD;
Formation: BOPD: ___________ MCFPD: BWPD:

X 3. Plat map showing the location of the subjoct well, atl other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsefting leases within a 1/2
mile radius of the subject well, and for each we!l the names and addresses of the lesseo of record or operator.

_X_ 4, Signed certificate showing service of the applicatlon as required in K.AR. 82-3-135a(b).

RECEIVED

N COMMISSION
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: KANSAS CORPORATIO

X 5 wireline log of subject well. JAN 25 zuus

_x_ 6. Complate Form ACO-1 {We!l Completion form) for the subject weil.
CONSERVATION DIVISION
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY include the following: WICHITA, K3

5. Well construction dlagram of subject well.
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of Kansas )
) S8
County of Sedgwick ) %ﬂ/
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information, Signature:

knowledge and | belief, this request for commingling is true and

ge an perso_na e:e. is reques! " l.g.l g : | Printed Name: SCOtt Hampel
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with - -
the information supplied in this application. Title: Vice President - Production

Subscribed & sworn to before me this 18th day of January ,20 08

KCC Office Use Only

1]
[Joenied [ JApproved Notary Public: MMML_
KCC Date Received: /z 51 IW 15-Day Periods Ends: 2[ IQ rent B. Reinhardt

12/7/2011

My Commission Expires:

Approved By: Date: BRENT B. REINHARDT
Notary Public - Stat ofKansas

Mail with ail required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Page Two
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for:  Commingling of Production (K.A.R. §2-3-123} or Fiuids (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Weli Name: SCHMIDT "D" #1-29 Legal Location; W2 SWSE, Sec 29-30s-31w, Haskell County, KS
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that an the day 22nd of January, 2008

a true and correct copy of the abplicaiion referenced above was deliverad or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as & part of the application.

Name Address (Attach addifional sheels it necessary)

John O. Farmer, Inc. P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665-0352

McCoy Petroleum Corporation has ali other acreage within 1/2 mile radius of the well under lease.

RECEIVED
YANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 25 2008

CON

WICHITA, KS

{ further attest that notice of the filing of this application is to be published in the official state

and/or county publications of Kansas . A copy of the affidavit of this publication will be forwarded once published.

Signed this 22nd day of January, 2008
Applicant of Duly Authorfzeﬁgent Scott Hampel - Employee of Operator
Subscribed and sworn to before me this  22nd  day of January, 2008

BRENT B. REINHARDT
" Notary Public - 71a e of Kansas &o,ﬂ' f\ N EQAMJ\«Z\NGM/
LAppl Expires (3 /oy AR Notary Public

My Commisslon Exgpires: 127772011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for pratests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the protestant
and the title of the application. The petition shall include a ciear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings, including the manner
in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mail or personal
service at the sama time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




. ' RECEIVED
PLAT AND CERTIFICATION OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A OIIKARAGEJRPORATION COMMISS!
Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division
Finney state office Building, 130 South Market, Room 2078 JAN 25 2008
Wichita, Kansas 67202

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K5
API NUMBER: 15-181-21533 LOCATION OF WELL: COUNTY: Haskell County, Kansas
OPERATOR: McCoy Petroleum Corporation LOCATION OF WELL: W2 SW SE
LEASE: SCHMIDT "D" #1-29 660 feet from [N X8 Line of Section
WELL NUMBER: #1-20 2310 feet from XE [JwW Line of Section
FIELD: Lette SE Ext SECTION 29 Twp 30s (s) mwec 3w [l Xw

IS SECTION [X|REGULAR or [ |IRREGULAR
IF SECTION IS IRREGULAR, LOCATE WELL FROM NEAREST
CORNER BOUNDARY. (check line below)

Section corner used: DNE DNW SE |:|SW

(Show the location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells}.
(Show the footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line; and show footage te the nearest common source supply well),

30s-31w

NUMBER OF ACRES ATTRIBUTABRLE TO WELL: 240
QTR/QTR/QTR OF ACREAGE:

19 ¢

odootodioo ] Applicant well O  Gaswell
R : D& A Well -<)- Other Injection Well A

..\ Plugged well / Water Supply Well ®

- Jd BE E . %é

WSW
| Producing wen @  Plugged Injection Well A

|- Lease Description:
| SE/4 of Sec 29-30s-31w & W2 NE/4 of Sec
| 32-30s-31w, all in Haskell County, Kansas

S

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO,

The undersigned hereby certifies as Vice President - Production (title) for
McCoy Petroleum Corporation {(Co.), a duly authorized agent, that all

information shown hereon is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, that all acreage claimed
attributable to the well named herein is held by production from that well and hereby make application for an

allowable to be assigned to the well upon the filing of this form and the te test, whichever s later.
E : BRENT B. REINHARDT . M
Notary Public - State of Kansas Signature X
My Appt. Expires |2, 'zfz.r‘m Scott Hampel
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 22nd day of January , 2008

S0k & RowhonlT

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 12/7/2011

FORM CO-7 {12/94}



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

] Michasl C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

February 18, 2008

Brent Reinhardt

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
8080 E. Central, Suite #300
Wichita, KS 67202-2366

RE: Approved Commingling CO010805
Schmidt “D” 1-29, Sec. 29-T30S-R31W, Haskell County, Kansas
APi No. 15-081-21533-00-02

Dear Mr. Reinhardt:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on January 25, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following three sources of supply through the same
tubing string in the same wellbore: the Atoka, Cherokee and LKC Swope formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Atoka source of supply is 0
BOPD, 27 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Cherokee source of
supply is 0 BOPD, 3 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The estimated current production from the LKC Swope
source of supply is 62 BOPD, 3 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The total estimated current production from
all sources of supply in the subject well is 62 BOPD, 30 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Atoka formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO010805 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Ll T

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATTON DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 672062-3802
{316)337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * http:/fkce ks.gov/




Page Two
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for.  Commingling of Production (K.A.R. 82-3-123) or Fluids (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Well Name: SCHMIDT "D" #1-29 Legal Location: W2 SWSE, Sec 29-30s-31w, Haskell County, KS
The undersigned hereby certificates that he f she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 22nd of January, 2008 .

a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed fo the foltowing parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
John O. Farmer, inc. P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665-0352

McCoy Petroleum Corporation has all other acreage within 1/2 mile radius of the well under lease.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMSSION

FEB 072008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICRTA XS

|
i RECEIVED
|

i further attest ihat notice of the filing of this application Is to be published In the The Wichita Eagle  /  Haskell County Monitor Chief official state

andfor county publications of Kansas . A copy of the affidavit of this publication will be forwarded once published.

Signed this 22nd day of January, 2008

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agesf  Scott Hampel - Employee of Operator

& BRE";T IB REI{N prl"‘(l:DT Subscribed and swornto before me this ~ 22nd  day of January, 2008
Notary Public -7 ] 70 nsas —
My Appt. Expires {2/ /1) &mﬂx‘ & W/ﬁi
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 127772011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the protestant
and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings, including the manner
in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounids of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mail or personat
service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fratemal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for Issues - weeks, that the first

publication of sa|d notice was
made as aforesaid on the_2Nd _ of

February AD._2008 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

<

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Lin T e

“Notary Public Sedgwick Courty, Kansas

DANNA M. INGRAM

NOTARY PUBLIC
. STATE OF QNS‘\S 3

Printers Fee: $80,00

I.EGAI. PUBLICATION

Published In the Wichita Eagle

1< onFebruary3, 2008 (2769138) .
.- . BEFORE THE $TATE CORPORATION.
'COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS '

. NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
from varlous zones. :

persons whomsoever concerned. * -
You, and each of vou, are hereby nofified: it
McCov Pelroleum Corparallon . has fled . an

County, Kansas,
Any_persons ‘who -oblect Io of pro!esi !hls
-applicatipn shall be required, to _file thelr

ablectlons ‘or - profests with the Conservation -
Division of the State Corporatlon Commission af’

1he State of Kansas within fifteen (15} days from
the daie of this publication. These protests shall

« ba filed: pursuant to the Commisslon regulations '
and must sfate specific reasons why the grant of :
Jthe application may cause waste, viclate

“RE: -McCoy  Pelroloum ~ Corporation . -- |
--Appiication for the commingling, of nroducﬂnn

-TO: Al Ol and Gas Produc:rs, umeased_
-Minerals Interest Owners, Landowners, and afl

. -appfication fo commilngle the Atoka, Cherokes, -
_.and Swope zones In thelr SCHMIDT *D” #1-29;
. focated W2 SW SE, Sec. 29-305-3'lw, Haskell

correlative rights or pollule the natural resources

of ihe State of Kansas. |f no pratests are received,

summary procéeding, |f valld protests . dre

recelvad, this mailer wilt be sel for hearlpa.

All persons Interested or concerned shall take

“nofice _of the “foregolng and shall govern
:lhemselves accard!ngly. ey
; MoCov Patroleurn Corporatlon :

By Scott Hampel
Peiroleum Englneer
-8080 E, Central, Suite #300
Wichita, KS &72056-2365
(316) 635-2737

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

. thls “applicatlon- may be granted throush a - -

RECEIVED

FEB 07 2008

CONSERVATION Divisiow
WICHITA, K8



Wroof of Joub ﬁcati‘on

STATE OF KANSAS .
COUNTY OF HASKELL SS.

@)O\C VA f\go\q.s

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she
is editor of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITOR-
CHIEF. a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Haskell County, Kansas, with a general paid circu-
talion on a weekly basis in Haskell County, Kansas
and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least
weekly 50 times a year; has been so published con-
tinuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state
for a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of sald notice; and has been admitted at
the post offlce of Subletle in sald county as second
class matter,

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof, and
was published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspapelr,iﬁf __\_ consecutive week{s}. The first
publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

A0 day of ’jﬁ—f\ , 20 0? .

with subsequent publications beéing made on the

foliowing dates:
, 20
, 20
-
. 20
-, 20

{Sign) Ao\l Uana ckas
Witness my hand this : "~ dayof

oan . 2 0k
474; 00, (O Arolaraoe

- {Notary Public)
My commission expires S T et O
Publication fee 3 ud by
Afiidavit,
Notary’s Fes $

Additienal Copies

Tolal Fee
(Seal)

(Published. in The Haskell

— County Monitor-Chief,

I Wednesday, January 30, 2008.)
!" BEFORE THE STATE
, CORPORATION COMMIS-
i SION OF THE STATE OF
i " NOTICE OF FILING AP-
|PLICATION . % ..

| RE: McCoy Petroleum Cot-

iporation — Application for the -

.commingling of production
ifrom various zones.. -

i TO: All Gil and Gas Produc-
‘ers, Unleased Minerals Inter-

est Owners, Landowners, ahd -

{all persons whomsoever con-
‘cerned. . '

. You, and each of you, are

| hereby notified that McCoy
Petroleum Corpofation has
'tiled an application to com-
| mingle the Atoka, Cherokee,
‘and Swope zones in their

SCHMIDT “D” #1-29 lo-

cated W2 SW SE  Sec

20-305-31w, Haskell County,

Kansds' ' .0
" Anypersons who object toor

protest this application shall be

required to file their abjections
ot protests with the Conserva-
tion Division of the State Cor-
poration Commission of the
‘State of Kansgs within fifteen

(15) days from the daté of this

publication. These protests

shall be filed pursuant to the

Commission regulations and
“imust state specific feasons why

the grant of the application
! may cause waste; violate cor<
| relative rights, or pollute the
| ‘nawral resources of the state of
| Kansas: If no protests are re-

ceived, this application may be
i granted through a summary
| proceeding. If valid protests are
\l received,this‘matter‘wﬂ],be set
for hearing. - .

- All persons interested or
! concerned shall take totice of
| the forgoing and shall govern
1. themselves accordingly.
McCoy Petroleum Corpora-
tion : o
I By Scott Hampel
E Petroleum Engineer
| B0B0E. Central, Suite #300
i Wichits, KS 67206-2366
J(sls) 636-2737 ..

! /sf Scott Hempel '

|
1
1
i

4

* . KANSAS CORPORATION

. RECEIVED

" FEB 07 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA. K3

COMMISSION



1roof of Yublication

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF HASKELL §8S.

o\l Lunaclas
=

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she
is editor of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITOR-
CHIEF, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Haskell County, Kansas, with a general paid circu-
tation on a weekly basis in Haskell County, Kansas
and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at leas!
weekly 50 times a year; has been so published con-
tinuously and uninterruptedly in said countyand state -
for a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitied at
the post office of Sublette in said county as second
class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof, and
was published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper for ___\_ consecutive week(s). The first
publication thereot being made as aforesaid on the

»C day of o , 20 0L

with subsequent publications being made on the

following dates:
., 20
, 20
, 20
. 20
, 20

Ae\C  uunatias
EEYVE
L

(Sign)
Witness my hand this

day of

.20 _Ok

U {Notary Public)

My commission expires 70
Publication fee $ by
Aftidavit,

Notary’s Fee $

Additional Copies $

Total Fee $ B '—‘(.l ﬁUf
{Seal) T

| KEL LLY o, ;‘ .n;:;::oh
o

tiy P X L 'chbT =31
i Sl il e

\‘ ¥ Legal notice
(Published in The Haskell

C O OLOPE

.County . - Monitor-Chief; :

! Wednesday, January 30, 2008.)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMIS-. ’
SION OF THE STATE OF

~ KANSAS

" NOTICE OF FH_.ING AP—
PLICATION . . 1'
- RE:McCoy Petroleum Cor— :
;pora'gon - Apphcauon for the -
‘commingling of productlon
from various zones. B
- TO:All Oil and Gas Produc—
ers, Unleased Minerals Inter-
est Owners, Landowners, and '
all persons whomsoever con--
cerned, :

You, and each of you, are

e

FEB 15 2008

CONSERVATION DIV-UIC SECTION

" RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 15 2008

CONSERVATION D
WICHIT, KSWIS!ON

I hereby notified that McCoy
Petro]eum Corporatlon has
tiled an application to com-—
mingle the Atoka, Cherokee,
and Swope zones in their
SCHMIDT “D” #1-29 lo-
cated W2 SW SE Sec

. 29—303—31w, Haskell County,
_ Kansds

Any persons who ob}ect toor
protest this application shall be
required to file their objections
or protests with the Conseérva-
tion Division of the State Cor-
paration Commission of the
State of Kansds within fifteen
(15) days from the date of this
publication. These protests
shall be filed pursuant to the
‘Commission regulations.and

‘ 'must state specific reasons why

the grant of the apphcanon

| may cause waste, violate cor-
" relative rights or pollute the
; natural resources of the state of
. Kansas. If no protests are re-
" ceived, this application may be

g"rahte_d through a summary
proceeding. If valid protests are

+ received, this matter will be set
* for hearing. -

All persons mterested or
' ¢concerned shall take notice of
the forgoing and shall govern '
- themselves accordingly. '
McCoy Petroleum Corpora—
‘ tion
By Scott Hampcl
Petroleum Engineer
8080 E. Central, Suite #300
Wichita, KS. 67206-2366
'(316) 636-2737
/s/ Scont Hempel

|




